A RESOLUTION No.: 2019-___

A RESOLUTION TO ADVERTISE FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE SALE OF SURPLUS REAL PROPERTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS BUILDING

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Ben Hill County, Georgia, purchased property located at 115 W. Pine Street, Fitzgerald, Ben Hill County, Georgia, map/parcel number B10 54 L21. Located thereon is a building which the Board of Elections has been using as their office; and

WHEREAS, the building located on said property does not provide enough space; does not provide enough electrical outlets with enough electrical power to provide power to the current voting machines as well as the new voting machines which the Elections Office anticipates receiving in the near future; it is not fully climate controlled; as well as having other minor problems with the building; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Elections will be receiving new voting machines and will need additional space for these new voting machines; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Elections has found a new building for the additional space they are desiring; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Elections building located at 115 W. Pine Street, Fitzgerald, Georgia is surplus property; and

WHEREAS, Ben Hill County, Georgia desires to sell this surplus property; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

That the Board of Commissioners of Ben Hill County, Georgia, authorizes the advertisement of sealed bids for the sale of said surplus property.

SO RESOLVED AND A Commissioners this day of _	ADOPTED at a meeting of the Ben Hill County Board of, 2019.
	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF BEN HILL COUNTY, GEORGIA
	By:Chairman
(SEAL)	Attest: County Clerk